RESOLUTION NO. 9091-R18

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A TIMETABLE FOR CONSIDERATION OF THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 1991-92

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Urbana is intent upon a timely and comprehensive process for consideration of the Annual Budget for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1991.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Urbana as follows:

That the City Council hereby adopts the Budget Timetable dated December 17, 1990, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, in connection with formulation and process for adoption of the Annyal Budget Ordinance of the City of Urbana, Illinois, for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1991 and ending June 30, 1992.

Passed by the City Council this 17th day of

1990.

Approved by the Mayor this 21^{5} day of β

1990.

and. Mayor